\$40.00 **2646519**

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Markit Group Limited		109/01/2009 1	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MarkitSERV, LLC		
Street Address:	The Corporation Trust Center		
Internal Address:	1209 Orange Street		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2646519	SWAPSWIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)775-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212)775-8700

Email: nytrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Jason M. Vogel, Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 31 West 52nd Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	61023/376402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason M. Vogel
Signature:	/Jason M. Vogel/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004056 FRAME: 0965

900142547

Date:	09/03/2009	
Total Attachments: 5 source=Executed Deed of Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Deed of Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Deed of Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Deed of Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Deed of Assignment#page5.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment, dated as of September 1, 2009, is made by and between Markit Group Limited, a company organized under the laws of England and Wales (the "Assignor"), and MarkitSERV, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, DTCC Deriv/SERV LLC, a New York limited liability company, Markit North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation and a subsidiary of the Assignor ("Markit U.S."), and MarkitSERV Holdings Limited, a corporation formed under the laws of England and Wales ("Markit U.K."), have entered into a Contribution Agreement dated as of the date hereof, pursuant to which certain intellectual property of Markit U.S., Markit U.K. and/or their affiliates is to be assigned and transferred to the Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the registered trademark listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "<u>Mark</u>"), and the goodwill developed through the use of the Mark, and the parties have agreed that the foregoing shall be transferred by Assignor to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Assignor's goodwill developed through the use of the Mark, and Assignee accepts the assignment and transfer of the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its goodwill developed through the use of the Mark. All of Assignor's rights and privileges, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from past infringements of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives;

AND the above-granted rights, titles and interests are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which they may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made;

AND from time to time, Assignor, its successors and assigns, at Assignee's cost, shall execute and deliver all such further assignments or other instruments of conveyance and transfer and assist in all proceedings as Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, may reasonably request to give effect to this assignment or record the rights of Assignee hereunder;

AND this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York applicable to a contract executed and performed in such State, without giving effect to the conflicts of laws principles thereof that would cause the application of the law of any other jurisdiction other than the State of New York;

AND each party hereto irrevocably submits to the exclusive jurisdiction of the United States District Court for the Southern District of New York or any court of the State of New York located in the Borough of Manhattan in the City of New York in any action or proceeding arising out of or relating to this Trademark Assignment, and agrees that any such action or proceeding shall be brought only in such courts; *provided*, *however*, that such consent to jurisdiction is solely for the purpose referred to in this paragraph and shall not be deemed to be a general submission to the jurisdiction of such courts other than for such purpose. Each party hereby irrevocably waives, to the fullest extent permitted by law, any objection that it may now or hereafter have to the laying of the venue of any such action or proceeding brought in such courts and any claim that any such action or proceeding brought in such courts has been brought in an inconvenient forum.

[Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

By:

Name: Lance Uselon

Title: Director

MARKITSERV, LLC

y: ______ Name: Title:

[Signature Page to US Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

MARKIT GROUP LIMITE	l)
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	
MARKITSERV, LLC By: wvec lot	
Name: Vivek	Pabby

[Signature Page to US Trademark Assignment]

Schedule A

Trademark

Trade Mark No.	Jurisdiction	Mark Text	Registration Date	Status
76010887	US	SWAPSWIRE	November 5, 2002	Registered

RECORDED: 09/03/2009